J Tuition and Fees
- B Academic Year 2025-2026

Published : 06/04/2025

Note: All rates and fees are per semester unless otherwise noted

Fall 2025
Full Time

Spring 2026

Part Time

Summer 2026

Full Time

Part Time

Undergraduate 12-20 Credit Hours 1-11 Credit Hours 12+ Credit Hours * 1-11 Credit Hours *
Tuition $31,728 $2,644 $2,644 $2,644
Tuition (per credit hour in excess of 20 cr) $2,644 N/A N/A N/A
Audit - no degree credit (per course) $2,644 $2,644 $2,644 $2,644
Graduate 9+ Credit Hours ' 1-8 Credit Hours 6+ Credit Hours ' 1-5 Credit Hours
Tuition (per credit hour) $2,644 $2,644 $2,644 $2,644
"0" Research Credit Courses (per course) $2,644 $2,644 $2,644 $2,644
Mandatory Optional Mandatory Optional Mandatory Optional Mandatory Optional
Undergraduate
Activity Fee $180 - - $180 $22 - - $22
Athletic Fee $170 - - $170 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Health and Counseling Centers Fee $244 - $244 - $244 - $122 -
Student Center Complex Fee $222 - S111 - $222 - S111 -
Wellness Fee $171 - - $171 - $130 - $130
Course Materials Fee * $432 - $432 - $173 - $173 -
Graduate
Activity Fee $46 - - $46 - $20 - $20
Athletic Fee - $170 - $170 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Health and Counseling Centers Fee $244 - $244 - $244 - $122 -
Student Center Complex Fee $222 - S111 - $222 - S111 -
Wellness Fee * $171 - - $171 - $130 - $130
Rosenstiel Graduate
Activity Fee $20 - - $20 - $20 - $20
Athletic Fee - $170 - $170 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Health and Counseling Centers Fee $244 - $244 - $244 - $122 -
Wellness Fee * $171 - - $171 - $130 - $130
Medical Graduate
Activity Fee $20 - - $20 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Athletic Fee - $170 - $170 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Health and Wellness Med Gr Fee (Medical Campus) $50 - $50 - N/A N/A N/A N/A
Health and Counseling Centers Fee $234 - $234 - $234 - $117 -
Wellness Fee $171 - - $171 - $140 - $140

Housing and Meals Rates
Academic Year 2025-2026

Housing and Meals Fall 2025 & Spring 2026 Summer 2026
Housing Charges Sessions
Residential Colleges A B C
Double - Eaton, Mahoney, Pearson $5,590 N/A N/A $3,180
Standard Single $8,690 N/A N/A $3,820
Efficiency $9,430 N/A N/A N/A
Centennial Village
Double $7,160 N/A N/A $4,300
Large Double $8,380 N/A N/A $5,030
Triple $6,700 N/A N/A N/A
Single $9,540 N/A N/A $5,730
University Village Summer 2026 - Session C
Ibis (1:1) $13,630 N/A
Palm (2:2) $9,650 N/A
Cane (4:2) $8,510 N/A
Villager (4:4) $9,280 N/A
Lake (4:4) $9,470 N/A
Lakeside Village Summer 2026 - Session C
Double (2:1 or 3:1) $7,650 $4,580
Single 111 (3:1) $10,070 $6,050
Single 1T (2:1) $10,520 $6,360
Efficiency $11,090 $7,180
Sunset (Studio) $11,790 $7,150
Osceola (1:1) $13,230 $7,980
Gables (2:1) $11,870 $7,120
Merrick (4:2) $11,040 $6,790
Sawgrass (Studio) $12,580 $7,620
Oak (1:1) $14,020 $8,440
Cypress (2:1) $11,870 $7,120
Banyan (3:1) $11,570 $6,950
Mangrove (4:2) $11,040 $6,790
Tropical (2:1) $11,870 $7,120
Ocean (4:2) $11,040 $6,790
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Housing and Meals Rates
Academic Year 2025-2026

Housing and Meals Fall 2025 & Spring 2026 Summer 2026
Meals Plan
Resident
7 Day All Access Plus $250 $4,490 N/A
5 Day All Access Plus $250 $3,870 N/A
125 Block Plan Plus $250 $2,840 N/A
Commuter
50 Block Meal Plan $1,740 N/A
15 Block Meal Plan $940 N/A
1000 Dining Dollars $1,000 N/A
750 Dining Dollars $750 N/A
500 Dining Dollars $500 $500
250 Dining Dollars $250 $250

School of Law
Academic Year 2025-2026

Fall 2025 & Spring 2026 Summer 2026

Incoming and Continuing Students

Tuition (11-17 credit hours) $33,360 N/A
Tuition per credit (< 11 credits or > than 17) $2,382 $2,382
SJD Students

Tuition (First year - flat rate regardless of credits) $33,360 N/A
Tuition - Second or Third year

Dissertation Research and Writing 6 credit course $16,680 N/A
Tuition - Second or Third year

Per credit for courses other than Dissertation course $2,382 N/A

LLM Students °
Real Property and Estate Planning

per credit hour $2,224 $2,224
Taxation of Cross-Border Investment

per credit hour $2,382 $2,382
Tax

per credit hour $2,566 $2,566

International, Maritime (formerly Ocean & Coastal)
Arbitration, Entertainment, Arts & Sports

per credit hour $2,780 $2,780
Online Master of Legal Studies (M.L.S.) 7
per credit hour $1,348 $1,348
Fees Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
Mandatory Optional Mandatory Optional Mandatory Optional Mandatory Optional
Activity Fee $62 - $62 - - $20 - $20
Athletic Fee - $170 - $170 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Health and Counseling Centers Fee $244 - $244 - $244 - $122 -
Student Center Complex Fee $222 - S111 - $222 - S111 -
Wellness Fee $171 - - $171 - $130 - $130
Law School Academic Success and Professional Support Fee ; $550 - - - - - - -

Miller School of Medicine
Academic Year 2025-2026

Tuition Fall 2025 Spring 2026
MD (in and out-of-state) $27,820 $27,820
MD/MPH (in and out-of-state)

MD/MPH (MS1-3) $31,570 $31,570

MD/MPH (MS4) $30,945 $30,945
MD/MS (in and out-of-state) $30,320 $30,320
MD/MBA (4 year Program) $32,820 $32,820
MD/MA $30,945 $30,945
MD/Certificate in Security Management $29,382 $29,383
Medical Student Assistance Programs $110 $110
Disability/Accidental Death and Dismemberment Insurance $32 $32
Student Government $65 $65
Student Activity Fee (Gables) $7.5 $7.5
Health and Counseling Centers Fee (Gables) $194 $194
Wellness Center $215 $215
Technology Fee $200 $200
Mandatory Background Check Fee (MS1) $150 $150
Board Exam Preparation Fee (MS2) $280 $279
Athletic Fee (optional) $170 $170
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i)

MIAMI

Tuition

Undergraduate
Bachelor of General Studies
Tuition (per credit hour)
Bachelor of Science Nursing Accelerated
Tuition (flat rate)
(Admit Term before Summer 2025)
(Admit Term after Summer 2025 - Summer 2025 inclusive)

Graduate
Online

International Administration
Tuition (per credit hour)

UOnline MPA
Tuition (per credit hour)
Admit Term after Fall 2025 - Fall 2025 inclusive

Engineering Management
Tuition (per credit hour)

Miami Herbert Business School

MS in Business Analytics
Tuition (per credit hour)

Master of Science in Finance
Tuition (per credit hour)

Master in Health Administration
Tuition (per credit hour)
Admit Term before Fall 2025
Admit Term after Fall 2025 - Fall 2025 inclusive

Master of Business Administration
Tuition (per credit hour)
Admit Term before Fall 2025
Admit Term after Fall 2025 - Fall 2025 inclusive

Accountancy
Tuition (per credit hour)
Admit Term before Fall 2025
Admit Term after Fall 2025 - Fall 2025 inclusive

Master of Science in Taxation
Tuition (per credit hour)
Admit Term before Fall 2025

Admit Term after Fall 2025 - Fall 2025 inclusive

Taxation CAP
Tuition (per credit hour)
Admit Term before Summer 2025
Admit Term after Summer 2025 - Summer 2025 inclusive

Accountancy CAP
Tuition (per credit hour)
Admit Term before Summer 2025
Admit Term after Summer 2025 - Summer 2025 inclusive

Medical

Biochemistry & Molecular Biology
Tuition (flat rate)

Vision Science and Investigative Ophthalmology
Tuition (flat rate)

Biomedical Sciences
Tuition (flat rate)

Medical Radiation Dosimetry
Tuition (flat rate)

Medical Radiation Dosimetry Certificate
Tuition (flat rate)

Doctor of Physical Therapy
PTE2 Tuition (flat rate)
Admit Term after Summer 2024 - Summer 2024 inclusive
PTE4 Tuition (flat rate)
Admit Term before Summer 2024

Tuition by Special Pricing
Academic Year 2025-2026

Fall 2025

$1,000
$14,000

$14,420

$1,454

$1,454

$1,200

$2,345

$2,345

$2,644
$2,250

$2,644
$2,140

$2,644
$2,065

$2,644
$2,065

$2,644
$2,065

$2,644

$2,065

$19,400

$10,875

$27,642

$16,579

$13,200

$13,500

$12,000

Spring 2026

$1,000

$14,000

$14,420

$1,454

$1,454

$1,200

$2,345

$2,345

$2,644
$2,250

$2,644
$2,140

$2,644
$2,065

$2,644
$2,065

$2,644
$2,065

$2,644

$2,065

$19,400

$10,875

$18,428

$16,579

$13,200

$13,500

$12,000

Summer 2026

$1,000

$14,000
$14,420

$1,454

$1,454

$1,200

$2,345

$2,345

$2,644
$2,250

$2,644
$2,140

$2,644
$2,065

$2,644
$2,065

$2,644
$2,065

$2,644
$2,065
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l J Tuition by Special Pricing

— Academic Year 2025-2026
MIAMI

Fall 2025 Spring 2026 Summer 2026

Nursing
Nursing MSN
Tuition (flat rate)

Adult-Gero. Acute Care - NACF_TRK (FT)

(Admit Term before Fall 2025) $15,096 $15,096 $15,096

(Admit Term after Fall 2025 - Fall 2025 inclusive) $15,549 $15,549 $15,549
Adult-Gero. Acute Care - NACP_TRK (PT)

(Admit Term before Spring 2026 ) $9,058 $9,058 $9,058

(Admit Term after Spring 2026 - Spring 2026 inclusive) $9,058 $9,330 $9,330
Family Nurse Practitioner - NFPF_TRK (FT)

(Admit Term before Fall 2025) $15,096 $15,096 $15,096

(Admit Term after Fall 2025 - Fall 2025 inclusive) $15,549 $15,549 $15,549
Family Nurse Practitioner - NFPP_TRK (PT)

(Admit Term before Spring 2026 ) $9,058 $9,058 $9,058

(Admit Term after Spring 2026 - Spring 2026 inclusive) $9,058 $9,330 $9,330
Adult-Gero. Acute Care - NPCF_TRK (FT)

(Admit Term before Fall 2025) $15,096 $15,096 $15,096

(Admit Term after Fall 2025 - Fall 2025 inclusive) $15,549 $15,549 $15,549
Adult-Gero. Acute Care - NPCP_TRK (PT)

(Admit Term before Spring 2026 ) $9,058 $9,058 $9,058

(Admit Term after Spring 2026 - Spring 2026 inclusive) $9,058 $9,330 $9,330
Adult-Gero. Acute Care - SYLV (PT) $7,548 $7,548 $7,548

Nursing DNP

Tuition (flat rate)

MSN-to-DNP, I year - NNP1_TRK

(Admit Term before Spring 2024) $16,667 $16,667 $16,667

(Admit Term after Spring 2024 - Spring 2024 inclusive) $18,334 $18,334 $18,334
MSN-to-DNP, 2 year - NNP2_TRK

(Admit Term before Spring 2024) $8,333 $8,333 $8,333

(Admit Term after Spring 2024 - Spring 2024 inclusive) $9,167 $9,167 $9,167
BSN-to-DNP, Anesthesia - NNPA_TRK

(Admit Term before Spring 2024) $14,667 $14,667 $14,667

(Admit Term after Spring 2024 - Spring 2024 inclusive) $17,223 $17,223 $17,223
BSN-to-DNP Acute Care 2 year - NACU2_TRK $15,666 $15,666 $15,666
BSN-to-DNP Acute Care 3 year - NACU3_TRK $7,833 $7,833 $7,833
BSN-to-DNP Adult-Gerontology 2 year - NAGP2_TRK $15,666 $15,666 $15,666
BSN-to-DNP Adult-Gerontology 3 year - NAGP3_TRK $7,833 $7,833 $7,833
BSN-to-DNP Family NP 2 year - NFNP2_TRK $15,666 $15,666 $15,666
BSN-to-DNP Family NP 3 year - NFNP3_TRK $7,833 $7,833 $7,833
MSN-to-DNP - DNPC $8,333 $8,333 $8,333

Nursing Joint Degree 8
Tuition (flat rate)

DNP/MSL Joint Degree Full Time - NMSL2_OPT $13,750 $13,750 $13,750
DNP/MSL Joint Degree Part Time - NMSL3_OPT $7,858 $7,858 $7.858

Nursing Certificate Programs
Tuition (Per Credit)

Adult-Gero. Acute Care - NACC_CNUM

(Admit Term before Fall 2024) $1,000 $1,000 $1,000

(Admit Term after Fall 2024 - Fall 2024 inclusive) $1,500 $1,500 $1,500
Family Nurse Practitioner - NFPC_CNUM

(Admit Term before Fall 2024) $1,000 $1,000 $1,000

(Admit Term after Fall 2024 - Fall 2024 inclusive) $1,500 $1,500 $1,500
Adult-Gero. Primary Care - NPCC_CNUM

(Admit Term before Fall 2024) $1,000 $1,000 $1,000

(Admit Term after Fall 2024 - Fall 2024 inclusive) $1,500 $1,500 $1,500
PSYNP(MSN-Post Master's Study) - NPSY_CNUM

(Admit Term before Fall 2024) $1,000 $1,000 $1,000

(Admit Term after Fall 2024 - Fall 2024 inclusive) $1,500 $1,500 $1,500
Oncology - NONC_CNUM $1,500 $1,500 $1,500

Footnotes:

! Full time status includes graduate students enrolled in 800 level courses regardless of credit load

2 All credits may be in one session or as a total combination of credits from each session

* Course Materials Fee (Fall/Spring: Program Fee $403.74 + Sales Tax $28.26; Summer: Program Fee $161.68 + Sales Tax $11.32) is charged to all undergraduate, degree-seeking students; students may opt out
and opt back in until the Last Day to Drop a Course without a "W"

* Negative checkoff applies (i.e., fee is automatically charged unless declined by student by last day to drop a course without a "W" each semester)

* Excluding non-JD degree seeking students such as MLS, LLM only and SJD students

® Total tuition cost if LLM program is completed within the Fall/Spring semesters is capped at $66,720

7 Online MLS students are not charged student fees

¥ The Miami Herbert Business School credits are charged at the regular price per credit
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